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WHO MAKES
	 WHAT?

RISK MANAGER
63%

INCREASED

23%
NO CHANGE

2%
DECREASED

$105,000
BASE SALARY

$113,500
TOTAL COMP

$1 - $99.9 MILLION

$77,000 $80,000
<$1 MILLION

$83,500 $82,900

COMPENSATION SURVEY
BY ROSALIE L. DONLON

National Underwriter P&C’s 2019 Risk Manager Compensation Survey, conducted annually by Readex, reflects the responses 
of hundreds of risk-mitigation professionals queried on everything from compensation package details and areas of 
responsibility to job satisfaction and areas of involvement. How do you stack up against your risk-management peers?

10%
CANNOT COMPARE; NOT 
IN SAME POSITION AS 

ONE YEAR PRIOR

Total compensation results are based on the subset of those who were  
employed in their current position for all 12 months prior to 1/1/2019  

zand should be considered independent of base salary.

CONSTRUCTION

MEDIAN SALARY & TOTAL COMP. FIGURES BY ORGANIZATION’S SALE VOLUME

CHANGE IN BASE SALARY

COMPENSATION BY TITLE

RISK MANAGER COMPENSATION  
IN VARIOUS INDUSTRIES

MEDIAN SALARY

MEDIAN SALARY

MEDIAN SALARY

MEDIAN TOTAL COMP

MEDIAN TOTAL COMPMEDIAN TOTAL COMP

$12 BILLION+

$135,000 $180,900

RISK MANAGERS

$100,000 $100,400

VICE PRESIDENT/RM

$176,500 $219,000

PRESIDENT/RM

$98,000 $108,000

DIRECTOR/RM

$135,000 $153,800

INSURANCE/RISK ADMIN

$77,000 $85,000

CHIEF RISK OFFICER

$126,500 $173,000

$4.0 - $11.9 BILLION

$130,000 $142,500
$1.0 - $3.9 BILLION

$124,900 $140,800
$500 - $999.9 MILLION

$108,000 $115,000
$100 - $499.9 MILLION

$100,000 $114,000

EDUCATION

FINANCIAL SERVICES

FOOD INDUSTRY, RESTAURANT

HOTEL, HOSPITALITY

HEALTHCARE

INSURANCE

MANUFACTURING

OIL/PETROCHEMICAL, CHEMICAL

REAL ESTATE

RETAIL/CONSUMER PRODUCTS

TRANSPORTATION

UTILITY

$118,000
$152,000

$108,000
$102,000

$127,500
$135,000

$131,800
$143,300

$100,000

$100,000

$120,500

$109,000

$92,800
$99,000

$140,000
$178,700

$105,000
$171,000

$114,300
$110,000

$110,500
$110,000

$119,500
$119,000

$123,700
$150,000


